
CITY OF CHATFIELD COMMON COUNCIL 
AGENDA 

September 12, 2022    7:00 P.M 
 
 

I. Chatfield City Council – September 12, 2022 – 7:00 p.m. – City Council Chambers 
 

1. Consent Agenda: 
A. Approval of minutes of prior meetings. 

 B. Approve payment of claims. 
 C. Approve the use of Mill Creek Park by PawPrint Brewery for KUBB tournament on 

October 8th, including a permit to Chatfield Alliance to sponsor a food truck, and to erect an 
event tent for the day. 

 D. Approve a one-step pay increase to Ryan Priebe to Grade 7, Step 7, effective on his 
employment anniversary. 

 E.  Approve a one-step pay increase to Steven Schlichter to Grade 8, Step 7, effective on his 
employment anniversary. 

 F.  Accept A Resolution Accepting a Donation to the City from Chatfield Youth Sports 
Association to be used for the Mill Creek Shelter Project in the amount of $1,800. 

  
2. Authorize city attorney to draft an ordinance to regulate the use of ATVs, UTVs, Golf Carts, etc. based 

on the proposal included in this packet. 
 

3. Ordinance 460 – Garbage / Recycling Fees: 
A. Second Consideration 
B. Publication 

 
4. City Engineer’s Report – Craig Britton 

A. Consider proposal for Infrastructure Expansion Strategic Initiative 
B. Consider proposal for City Development Standards Review – Strategic Initiative 
C. Consider Application for Payment #1 – 2022 Ground Water Storage Improvements 

 
5. S.C.S. Report: 

 
6. Delinquent Utilities 

A. Public Hearing 
B. Adopt Resolution to collect delinquencies 

 
7. Committee Reports: 

A. Personnel-Budget Committee 
B. Public Works Committee 
 

8. Mayor’s Report: 
 
9. Clerk’s Report: 

 
10. Roundtable 

 
11. Adjourn.  

 
12. Meeting Notices:  

A. Personnel / Budget Committee (Councilors Novotny & Urban)  4:30 p.m. 
B. Public Works Committee (Councilors Novotny & Urban)  5:30 p.m. 



 
CITY OF CHATFIELD  
COMMON COUNCIL 
MEETING MINUTES 

Monday, August 22, 2022  

 
  
The Common Council of the City of Chatfield met in regular session on Monday, August 22, 2022. Mayor 
Russ Smith presided and called the regular meeting to order at 7:00 PM  
  
Members Present:  Councilor Paul Novotny, Councilor Mike Urban, Mayor Russ Smith, Councilor Dave 

Frank, and Councilor Pam Bluhm.  
Members absent:  Councilor Josh Broadwater.  
  
Others Present: Lynda Karver, Gretchen, Brian Burkholder, Shane Fox, Karen Reisner, Craig Britton, 
Chris Geisen, Joel Young, and Beth Carlson.  
  
Consent Agenda 

Councilor Mike Urban entered a motion, with a second by Councilor Paul Novotny, to adopt the 
consent agenda which included the following items: 
1. Approval of August 8, 2022 meeting minutes 
2. Approve payment of claims 

3. Approve extension of Chatfield Center for the Arts liquor license to include the defined outdoor space 
on September 24, 2022. 

 
Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Broadwater, Urban, Frank, and Bluhm  
Nays: None  
Motion carried.  
 
City Charter Commission Proposal 

The Charter Commission met on August 16, 2022 and passed a resolution recommending that the City 
Council amend the City Charter to establish the position of City Administrator. The city council must now 
set a public hearing date for the matter.  
  
Councilor Mike Urban entered a motion, with a second by Councilor Paul Novotny, to adopt 
Resolution to Schedule a Public Hearing Regarding 
A Proposal to Amend the City Charter of the City of Chatfield 
Whereas, the Chatfield Charter Commission (the Commission) has duly presented a proposal to amend 
the city charter by ordinance, and 
Whereas, the City Council is required to schedule a public hearing and publish notice of that hearing 
within a time frame prescribed by state statute, and 
Whereas, the proposal was presented to the city council on August 22, 2022, 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that a public hearing will be held on Monday, September 26, 
2022, at or after 7:00 p.m., to hear public comment regarding the proposal. that it is recommended that the 
City Council adopt this proposal by ordinance.  
Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Broadwater, Urban, Frank, and Bluhm  
Nays: None  
Motion carried.  
 



Consider Solid Waste Ordinance Amendment #460, First Consideration 

Councilor Paul Novotny entered a motion, with a second by Councilor Dave Frank, to approve first 
consideration of the Solid Waste Ordinance Amendment #460. An ordinance relating to fees, fines, and 
charges; establishing the monthly fee for residential solid waste collection and the price to be charged for 
the sale of collection bags to be used in conjunction therewith.  
Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Broadwater, Urban, Frank, and Bluhm  
Nays: None  
Motion carried.  
 
City Engineer Report 

Water main at Highway 20 Bridge Project 

Because of the State's Highway 30 bridge project, the city water main will need to be placed lower into the 
ground. A quote has been received from Griffin Construction for the project for $90,6000. Part of the quote 
was for temporary water source that may not be needed. Other changes to the project should bring the 
total cost closer to $80,000.  
  
Councilor Mike Urban entered a motion, with a second by Councilor Pam Bluhm, to approve the 
quote from Griffin Construction for the project.  
Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Broadwater, Urban, Frank, and Bluhm  
Nays: None  
Motion carried.  
 
S.C.S. Report 

Mill Creek Park Shelter cost-sharing proposal 

The school had approached the city about cost sharing on a project that would convert part of a park 
shelter into a storage shed/concession stand. Project estimates came in at $19,490. After donations and 
splitting the cost with the school, the city's portion would cost approximately $8,125.  
  
Councilor Paul Novotny entered a motion, with a second by Councilor Mike Urban, to approve the 
Mill Creek Park Shelter project, with the steel option, not to exceed $10,000.  
Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Broadwater, Urban, Frank, and Bluhm  
Nays: None  
Motion carried.  
 
Committee Report 

Public Services Committee 

Councilors Bluhm and Frank were in attendance. Topics included: 
- an update on proposed regulation of golf carts 
- limiting brush dump gleaning 
- garbage recycling discussion  
  
Committee of the Whole 

Mayor Russ Smith, Councilors Paul Novotny, Pam Bluhm, Mike Urban, Josh Broadwater and Dave Frank 
were all present for the meeting. The 2023 Preliminary Budget was the topic of discussion.  
  
Mayor’s Report 

Mayor Smith talked about the summer coming to an end. He suggested that people should start getting 
prepared for when the snow starts flying and know where you will park.  



Clerk’s Report 

Consider proposed Agreement between City and EDA re: Center for the Arts operating lease 

The agreement between the City and the EDA allowing the EDA to provide financial and other supports to 
the Chatfield Center for the Arts, Inc.is expiring at the end of August. A new, slightly revised, agreement 
has been brought to the council for approval.  
  
Councilor Paul Novotny entered a motion, with a second by Councilor Pam Bluhm, to approve the 
proposed Agreement between City and EDA re: Center for the Arts operating lease.  
Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Broadwater, Urban, Frank, and Bluhm  
Nays: None  
Motion carried.  
 
Approved Pay Application for Center for the Arts project 

Pay Application #8 for the Chatfield Center for the Arts - Phase 2 project is for $1,090,007.27.  
  
Councilor Dave Frank entered a motion, with a second by Councilor Paul Novotny, to approve Pay 
Application #8 for the Center for the Arts project.  
Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Broadwater, Urban, Frank, and Bluhm  
Nays: None  
Motion carried.  
 
Roundtable 

Councilors Urban, Frank, and Bluhm all made comments on another successful Western Days 
Celebration. Thanks to all those who helped and volunteered to make everything happen.  
  
Adjourn 

Councilor Mike Urban entered a motion, with a second by Councilor Pam Bluhm, to adjourn at 7:18 
pm.  
Ayes: Councilors: Novotny, Broadwater, Urban, Frank, and Bluhm  
Nays: None  
Motion carried.  
 

_________________________________         _____________________________________  
Russ Smith, Mayor                                             Beth Carlson, Deputy Clerk  
 



08/29/22 10:34 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
City of Chatfield

Page 1

Current Period: August 2022
2022 08ADM03

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Vendor TASC
IN2486 E 100-41500-310 City Clerk Other Professional Servic $15.00 COBRA - ADMINISTRATION FEE111979

$15.00Vendor TASC

Vendor UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
501296 E 603-49500-322 Refuse/Garbage ( Postage $91.77 UB POSTAGE ALLOC056919
501296 E 602-49450-322 Sewer (GENERAL) Postage $331.90 UB POSTAGE ALLOC
501296 E 601-49400-322 Water Utilities (GE Postage $105.26 UB POSTAGE ALLOC

$528.93Vendor UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

$543.93Batch Name 2022 08ADM03

$543.93

([BatchID] in (17872))



09/01/22 7:51 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
City of Chatfield

Page 1

Current Period: August 2022
2022 08ADM04

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Vendor AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.
19WQ 6 E 230-42270-340 Ambulance Advertising $79.08 STARBURST PARADE056920
1XXH 6 E 100-41500-200 City Clerk Office Supplies (GENERA $101.99 BLK TONER
1XXH 6 E 100-41500-200 City Clerk Office Supplies (GENERA $335.99 YEL,MAGENTA,CYAN TONER
1XXH 6 E 100-45124-210 Swimming Pools - Operating Supplies (GEN $214.95 Nacho cheese single cups
1XXH 6 E 100-45124-210 Swimming Pools - Operating Supplies (GEN $14.99 TYVEK WRISTBANDS
1XXH 6 E 100-45124-210 Swimming Pools - Operating Supplies (GEN $24.93 12 OZ STYRAFOAM CUPS
1XXH 6 E 100-41100-430 Legislative Miscellaneous (GENERAL $42.89 ASSORTED CANDY
1XXH 6 E 100-41100-430 Legislative Miscellaneous (GENERAL $49.99 ASSORTED CANDY FOR PARADE
1XXH 6 E 100-41100-430 Legislative Miscellaneous (GENERAL $149.60 TOOTSIE ROLLS
1XXH 6 E 230-42270-340 Ambulance Advertising $163.88 50 SILICONE WRIST BANDS
1XXH 6 E 100-41940-210 Municipal Building Operating Supplies (GEN $47.98 PACIFIC BLU Z TOWELS
19WQ 6 E 230-42270-210 Ambulance Operating Supplies (GEN $34.87 DURACELL BATTERIES
19WQ 6 E 230-42270-340 Ambulance Advertising $47.05 LIFESAVERS
19WQ 6 E 230-42270-210 Ambulance Operating Supplies (GEN $49.49 FACE MASKS
19WQ 6 E 230-42270-210 Ambulance Operating Supplies (GEN $39.98 VIVE TRANSFER BELT
19WQ 6 E 230-42270-210 Ambulance Operating Supplies (GEN $31.80 LIFTAID BELT
1FGJ N E 100-41500-210 City Clerk Operating Supplies (GEN -$118.80 CREDIT FROM 1XNG 1GHJ 6LPM
1FGJ N E 100-41500-210 City Clerk Operating Supplies (GEN -$195.95 CREDIT FROM 1XNG 1GHJ 6LPM
1FGJ N E 100-41500-210 City Clerk Operating Supplies (GEN -$7.19 UNAPPLIED FUNDS
19WQ 6 E 230-42270-210 Ambulance Operating Supplies (GEN $88.89 EXAM GLOVE

$1,196.41Vendor AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.

Vendor EFTPS
210548 G 910-21701 $4,710.57111981
210548 G 910-21703 $5,619.02
210548 G 910-21709 $1,744.60

$12,074.19Vendor EFTPS

Vendor ROOT RIVER STATE BANK
AUG FE E 100-41500-310 City Clerk Other Professional Servic $106.30 INT BANKING CHARGES 65 + 26.30 +111980

$106.30Vendor ROOT RIVER STATE BANK

$13,376.90Batch Name 2022 08ADM04

$13,376.90

([BatchID] in (17880))



08/23/22 11:13 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
City of Chatfield

Page 1

Current Period: August 2022
2022 08ATV

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Vendor CHATFIELD TRAILS INC.
000757 E 803-46636-324 Community Action Reimbursement $15,796.62 MMB - DNR OMB056901

$15,796.62Vendor CHATFIELD TRAILS INC.

$15,796.62Batch Name 2022 08ATV

$15,796.62

([BatchID] in (17853))



08/23/22 1:47 PM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
City of Chatfield

Page 1

Current Period: August 2022
2022 08CCA APP8

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Vendor BENIKE CONSTRUCTION
56322 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $45,721.31 JOB#21183 CCA PHASE II

$45,721.31Vendor BENIKE CONSTRUCTION

Vendor BREDEMUS HARDWARE CO INC
21147. E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $55,467.00 CCA CONTRACT

$55,467.00Vendor BREDEMUS HARDWARE CO INC

Vendor CARL BOLANDER & SONS, LLC
9 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $44,925.97 PROJ 21-3450 CCA PHASE II

$44,925.97Vendor CARL BOLANDER & SONS, LLC

Vendor DAROLD BERGER MASONRY, INC.
3 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $25,113.25 CCA PH2 - PROJ # 200442

$25,113.25Vendor DAROLD BERGER MASONRY, INC.

Vendor EGAN COMPANY
JC6104 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $44,122.97 CCA PHASE II
JC6104 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $138,071.57 CCA PHASE II

$182,194.54Vendor EGAN COMPANY

Vendor FORD METRO, INC
8 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $23,362.40 CCA PHASE II

$23,362.40Vendor FORD METRO, INC

Vendor KRUSE LUMBER
000000 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $335,608.95 CHATFIELD CTR FOR ARTS - 062227 0

$335,608.95Vendor KRUSE LUMBER

Vendor LEGENDS CONCRETE, INC.
8647 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $53,941.00 22-4101 CENTER FOR THE ARTS
8633 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $12,934.25 22-4101 CENTER FOR THE ARTS

$66,875.25Vendor LEGENDS CONCRETE, INC.

Vendor MINNKOTA ARCHITECTURAL
4 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $75,331.79 JOB# 220 - CHATFIELD

$75,331.79Vendor MINNKOTA ARCHITECTURAL

Vendor MULCAHY NICKOLAUS LLC
21220- E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $29,227.70 21220 CCA PHASE II

$29,227.70Vendor MULCAHY NICKOLAUS LLC

Vendor NEW LINE MECHANICAL
9LAB E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $70,347.50 CCA PHASE II

$70,347.50Vendor NEW LINE MECHANICAL

Vendor POMPEII PAINTING, INC.
3 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $75,068.81 PROJ 22-023-1 CCA PH 2

$75,068.81Vendor POMPEII PAINTING, INC.

Vendor ROOT RIVER HARDWOODS, INC
18096 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $14,787.60 PO 21404
17938 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $8,892.36 PO 21404

$23,679.96Vendor ROOT RIVER HARDWOODS, INC

Vendor SUMMIT FIRE PROTECTION
220341 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $1,905.70 PROJ A-1040-00347 CCA PHASE II

$1,905.70Vendor SUMMIT FIRE PROTECTION



Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Page 2
08/23/22 1:47 PM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
City of Chatfield

Current Period: August 2022
2022 08CCA APP8

Vendor TWIN CITY ACOUSTICS, INC.
3 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $25,464.75 CCA PHASE II

$25,464.75Vendor TWIN CITY ACOUSTICS, INC.

Vendor WHV INC
311025 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $9,712.40 JOB 311021 CCA PHASE II

$9,712.40Vendor WHV INC

Vendor WTG TERRAZZO & TILE, INC.
8808 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $12,312.00 WTGTT JOB# 1-21-0116

$12,312.00Vendor WTG TERRAZZO & TILE, INC.

$1,102,319.28Batch Name 2022 08CCA APP8

$1,102,319.28

([BatchID] in (17860))



09/07/22 11:13 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
City of Chatfield

Page 1

Current Period: September 2022
2022 09ADM01

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Vendor PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS
8/31/22 E 100-45124-323 Swimming Pools - Administration Expense $121.89 CC PROCESSING FEES111989

$121.89Vendor PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS

$121.89Batch Name 2022 09ADM01

$121.89

([BatchID] in (17897))



09/07/22 11:32 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
City of Chatfield

Page 1

Current Period: September 2022
2022 09ADM02

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Vendor REVTRAK JETPAY
AUG 20 E 100-45200-323 Parks (GENERAL) Administration Expense $7.93 ADMIN FEE ALLOC111990
AUG 20 E 100-42400-323 Building Inspectio Administration Expense $5.81 ADMIN FEE ALLOC
AUG 20 E 230-42270-323 Ambulance Administration Expense $68.44 ADMIN FEE ALLOC
AUG 20 E 603-49500-323 Refuse/Garbage ( Administration Expense $226.21 2022 ADMIN FEE ALLOC 17.35%
AUG 20 E 602-49450-323 Sewer (GENERAL) Administration Expense $818.13 2022 ADMIN FEE ALLOC 62.75%
AUG 20 E 601-49400-323 Water Utilities (GE Administration Expense $259.45 2022 ADMIN FEE ALLOC 19.90%

$1,385.97Vendor REVTRAK JETPAY

$1,385.97Batch Name 2022 09ADM02

$1,385.97

([BatchID] in (17900))



09/08/22 10:01 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
City of Chatfield

Page 1

Current Period: September 2022
2022 09FA01

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Vendor AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.
1MYX- E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $1,741.09 20 TRACTOR SEAT STOOL ORD#111-5

$1,741.09Vendor AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.

Vendor AMAZON.COM
08/10/2 E 211-45500-200 Libraries (GENERA Office Supplies (GENERA $13.93 ACCOUNT 60457 8781 36661 3 - FACE
08/10/2 E 211-45500-416 Libraries (GENERA Cleaning Service $50.93 ACCOUNT 60457 8781 36661 3 - VAC 
08/10/2 E 211-45500-211 Libraries (GENERA Program Expenses $26.95 ACCOUNT 60457 8781 36661 3 - BOO

$91.81Vendor AMAZON.COM

Vendor ANDY OCONNOR
#5 (6) E 614-49840-302 Cable TV (GENERA Contracted Help $1,250.00 CCTV ADMIN CONTRACT - AUG 2022

$1,250.00Vendor ANDY OCONNOR

Vendor AT&T MOBILITY
X09032 E 100-42110-218 Police Administrati Confiscation/Forfietures $38.23 507.513.5937 POLICE AIR CARD
X09032 E 100-42110-321 Police Administrati Telephone $44.72 507.272.5382 POLICE 872
X09032 E 100-42110-321 Police Administrati Telephone $44.72 507.272.5386 POLICE 873
X09032 E 230-42270-321 Ambulance Telephone $49.75 507.513.5925 AMBULANCE
X09032 E 100-42110-320 Police Administrati Communications (GENER $38.23 507.513.5954 POLICE AIR CARD
X09032 E 230-42270-321 Ambulance Telephone $49.75 507.513.5974 AMBULANCE
X09032 E 100-45200-321 Parks (GENERAL) Telephone $39.07 507.551.8045 RINK CAMERA
X09032 E 220-42280-321 Fire Department * Telephone $49.75 507.884.4423 FIRE
X09032 E 100-42110-321 Police Administrati Telephone $49.75 507.272.5506 POLICE CHIEF

$403.97Vendor AT&T MOBILITY

Vendor BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS
07/31/2 E 211-45500-590 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Books $761.30 ACCOUNT L6248262

$761.30Vendor BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS

Vendor BENIKE CONSTRUCTION
56521 E 801-43100-510 Street Maintenanc Cap. Outlay-Sidewalks $9,404.55 JOB#22358 REPLACE CCA CITY SIDE

$9,404.55Vendor BENIKE CONSTRUCTION

Vendor BIG GIRL STICKERS
2022-1 E 240-46500-350 Economic Dev (GE Print/Binding (GENERAL) $20.00 2 SOLD STICKERS
2022-1 E 220-42280-152 Fire Department * Clothing $378.00 FD - 27 XS-XXL
2022-1 E 221-42280-300 Fire Department * Promotional Expense $40.00 WE'RE HIRING BANNER

$438.00Vendor BIG GIRL STICKERS

Vendor BOB THE BUG MAN, LLC
44743 E 601-49400-403 Water Utilities (GE Prev. Maint. Agreements $130.00 WELL HOUSE 4X EXTERIOR

$130.00Vendor BOB THE BUG MAN, LLC

Vendor BOUND TREE MEDICAL
846423 E 230-42270-210 Ambulance Operating Supplies (GEN $125.16 ABD PADS GO PAP

$125.16Vendor BOUND TREE MEDICAL

Vendor CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
290225 E 211-45500-404 Libraries (GENERA Repairs/Maint Equipment $108.44 832780-1 COLOR COPIER

$108.44Vendor CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Vendor CENGAGE LEARNING
781188 E 211-45500-590 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Books $25.99 ACCT 23762978
783403 E 211-45500-590 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Books $29.68 ACCT 23762978
781247 E 211-45500-590 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Books $26.99 ACCT 23762978
782876 E 211-45500-590 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Books $30.99 ACCT 23762978



Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Page 2
09/08/22 10:01 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
City of Chatfield

Current Period: September 2022
2022 09FA01

$113.65Vendor CENGAGE LEARNING

Vendor CHATFIELD CENTER FOR THE ARTS
SEP 202 E 250-46630-310 Community Dev - Other Professional Servic $2,000.00 EDA & CCA AGREEMENT 09/2022

$2,000.00Vendor CHATFIELD CENTER FOR THE ARTS

Vendor CLARK EQUIPMENT CO.
293101 E 801-43100-550 Street Maintenanc Cap. Outlay-Vehicles/Equ -$52,110.82 2019 BOBCAT 561 S152
293101 E 801-43100-550 Street Maintenanc Cap. Outlay-Vehicles/Equ $67,110.82 2022 BOBCAT UW53 SN B4RD11195 S

$15,000.00Vendor CLARK EQUIPMENT CO.

Vendor DAVID DROWN ASSOCIATES
000054 E 334-47000-310 Debt Service (GEN Other Professional Servic $662.50 CONT DISC FILING - YE 2021 - 2014A
000054 E 335-47000-310 Debt Service (GEN Other Professional Servic $662.50 CONT DISC FILING - YE 2021 - 2016A
000054 E 340-47000-310 Debt Service (GEN Other Professional Servic $662.50 CONT DISC FILING - YE 2021 - 2018A
000054 E 332-47000-310 Debt Service (GEN Other Professional Servic $662.50 CONT DISC FILING - YE 2021 - 2012A

$2,650.00Vendor DAVID DROWN ASSOCIATES

Vendor DEED
SEP202 E 361-46620-610 Revolving Loan Fu Interest $79.40 CDAP-18-0018-H-FY19 EZ FABIV
SEP202 E 361-46620-600 Revolving Loan Fu Debt Srv Principal (GENE $638.79 CDAP-18-0018-H-FY19 EZ FABIV
SEP202 E 361-46620-610 Revolving Loan Fu Interest $129.94 #CDAP-13-0031-H-FY14 CHAT EDA/EZ
SEP202 E 361-46620-600 Revolving Loan Fu Debt Srv Principal (GENE $1,842.57 #CDAP-13-0031-H-FY14 CHAT EDA/EZ

$2,690.70Vendor DEED

Vendor FILLMORE COUNTY JOURNAL
141597 E 211-45500-430 Libraries (GENERA Miscellaneous (GENERAL $13.60 CL HELP WANTED

$13.60Vendor FILLMORE COUNTY JOURNAL

Vendor FIRE SAFETY USA, INC
162541 E 220-42280-210 Fire Department * Operating Supplies (GEN $120.00 REPLACEMENT BATTERY
163209 E 220-42280-240 Fire Department * Small Tools and Minor E $113.00 6LB FLAT HEAD AXE

$233.00Vendor FIRE SAFETY USA, INC

Vendor FIRST NETWORK SYSTEMS
1169 E 614-49840-302 Cable TV (GENERA Contracted Help $1,250.00 10/2021-08/2022 CCTV TECH COORD 

$1,250.00Vendor FIRST NETWORK SYSTEMS

Vendor FOUR SEASON ASPHALT MAINT., LLC
1643 E 801-45200-500 Parks (GENERAL) Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $11,346.00 ASPHALT EMULSION MILL CREEK SKA

$11,346.00Vendor FOUR SEASON ASPHALT MAINT., LLC

Vendor GALLS
021976 E 100-42110-152 Police Administrati Clothing $63.99 XL POW STRETCH
021867 E 100-42110-152 Police Administrati Clothing $81.45 TROUSERS
022013 E 100-42110-152 Police Administrati Clothing $60.11 LS SHIRT

$205.55Vendor GALLS

Vendor GRANICUS
155442 E 100-41500-438 City Clerk Internet Expenses $561.56 GOV TRANSPARENCY SUITE
155442 E 100-41500-438 City Clerk Internet Expenses $127.63 ENCODING SOFTWARE
155442 E 100-41500-438 City Clerk Internet Expenses $555.18 MEETING EFFICIENCY SUITE
155442 E 100-41500-438 City Clerk Internet Expenses $60.78 UPGRADE TO SDI 720P
155442 E 100-41500-438 City Clerk Internet Expenses $287.16 OPEN PLATFORM SUITE

$1,592.31Vendor GRANICUS

Vendor HENRY SCHEIN, INC.
242672 E 230-42270-210 Ambulance Operating Supplies (GEN $2,002.28 EPINEPHRINE & GLUCAGON



Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Page 3
09/08/22 10:01 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
City of Chatfield

Current Period: September 2022
2022 09FA01

$2,002.28Vendor HENRY SCHEIN, INC.

Vendor HUNTINGTON ELECTRIC LLC
6412 E 220-42280-401 Fire Department * Repairs/Maint Buildings $2,510.01 FD BAND OUTLETS

$2,510.01Vendor HUNTINGTON ELECTRIC LLC

Vendor LMC
366215 E 100-41100-433 Legislative Dues and Subscriptions $3,589.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES 2022-2023

$3,589.00Vendor LMC

Vendor MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC.
INV102 E 240-46500-435 Economic Dev (GE Licences, Permits and Fe $9.50 1 EDA EXCHANGE ON LINE + ACTIVE 
INV102 E 100-41500-435 City Clerk Licences, Permits and Fe $85.50 4 MS BUS PREM & 1 VM EXCH + ACTI
INV102 E 100-41100-435 Legislative Licences, Permits and Fe $57.00 6 LEG EXCHANGE ON LIN P1 & ACTIV
INV102 E 601-49400-435 Water Utilities (GE Licences, Permits and Fe $19.00 1 WTR BUS PREM
INV102 E 602-49450-435 Sewer (GENERAL) Licences, Permits and Fe $38.00 2 WW BUS PREM
INV102 E 230-42270-435 Ambulance Licences, Permits and Fe $38.00 2 AMB BUS PREM
INV102 E 220-42280-435 Fire Department * Licences, Permits and Fe $19.00 1 FD BUS PREM
INV102 E 100-45200-435 Parks (GENERAL) Licences, Permits and Fe $19.00 1 PARKS BUS PREM
INV102 E 100-45124-435 Swimming Pools - Licences, Permits and Fe $9.50 1 POOL EXCHANGE ON LINE + ACTIVE
INV102 E 100-43100-435 Street Maintenanc Licences, Permits and Fe $19.00 1 MS BUS PREM
INV102 E 100-42110-435 Police Administrati Licences, Permits and Fe $190.00 10 PD MS BUS PREM
INV102 E 100-41910-435 Planning and Zoni Licences, Permits and Fe $9.50 1 PLNG DEPT EXCHANGE ON LINE + A

$513.00Vendor MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC.

Vendor MAYO CLINIC
22-815 E 230-42270-415 Ambulance Medical Services $351.91 PARAMEDIC INTERCEPT
22-824 E 230-42270-415 Ambulance Medical Services $321.20 PARAMEDIC INTERCEPT

$673.11Vendor MAYO CLINIC

Vendor MED-TECH RESOURCE, LLC
136822 E 100-42110-240 Police Administrati Small Tools and Minor E $332.67 RADIO BATTERY

$332.67Vendor MED-TECH RESOURCE, LLC

Vendor METERING & TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION
INV142 E 601-49400-500 Water Utilities (GE Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $12.45 50% FROST JACKET
INV142 E 602-49450-500 Sewer (GENERAL) Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $12.45 50% FROST JACKET

$24.90Vendor METERING & TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION

Vendor MN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
#11893 E 601-49400-435 Water Utilities (GE Licences, Permits and Fe $23.00 BURKHOLDER CLASS D #11893
8/16/20 E 601-49400-386 Water Utilities (GE Well Testing Fees $2,697.00 QTRLY FEES 1,110 07/01/2022-09/30/

$2,720.00Vendor MN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Vendor MN DNR WATER
810574 E 801-45200-500 Parks (GENERAL) Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $19.00 SIGN STATE FUNDING LONE STONE P
810573 E 801-45200-500 Parks (GENERAL) Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $25.08 SIGN STATE FUNDING LONE STONE P

$44.08Vendor MN DNR WATER

Vendor MN MAYORS ASSOCIATION
FY BEG E 100-41100-433 Legislative Dues and Subscriptions $30.00 ANNUAL DUES FY BEG SEP, 2022

$30.00Vendor MN MAYORS ASSOCIATION

Vendor QUILL.COM
273207 E 211-45500-416 Libraries (GENERA Cleaning Service $15.49 SS CLEANER
273092 E 211-45500-200 Libraries (GENERA Office Supplies (GENERA $69.98 PAPER

$85.47Vendor QUILL.COM



Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Page 4
09/08/22 10:01 AM

Batch Listing - Unposted Summary
City of Chatfield

Current Period: September 2022
2022 09FA01

Vendor SAFE STEP LLC
3778 E 801-43100-510 Street Maintenanc Cap. Outlay-Sidewalks $5,731.56 SIDEWALK CUTTING / REPAIRS
3779 E 801-43100-510 Street Maintenanc Cap. Outlay-Sidewalks $6,481.99 SIDEWALK CUTTING / REPAIRS

$12,213.55Vendor SAFE STEP LLC

Vendor SCHMIDT GOODMAN OFFICE PROD
12258 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $9,927.28 8 TWO SEAT BENCH

$9,927.28Vendor SCHMIDT GOODMAN OFFICE PROD

Vendor SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO
905615 E 211-45500-401 Libraries (GENERA Repairs/Maint Buildings $161.77 LIB ELEV MAINT

$161.77Vendor SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO

Vendor SELCO
050376 E 211-45500-414 Libraries (GENERA Automated Operations $894.55 BASIC TECH FEES | PC SUPP

$894.55Vendor SELCO

Vendor SUNSHINE FOODS
#317 9/ E 230-42270-205 Ambulance Service Incentives/Rewar $47.60 ACCT 317 001064421351 COOKIES CH
#317 9/ E 230-42270-208 Ambulance Training and Instruction $47.60 ACCT 317 001006600841 GAT WATER

$95.20Vendor SUNSHINE FOODS

Vendor UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
986914 E 221-42280-322 Fire Department * Postage $275.00 PERMIT #11 CHAT FD

$275.00Vendor UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

Vendor US BANK ONE CARD
08-25-2 E 100-41410-430 Elections Miscellaneous (GENERAL $120.00 R4 - ELECTION JUDGE LUNCH
08-25-2 R 100-43100-3955 Street Maintenanc -$8.27 REBATE ALLOC - APR-MAY-JUN
08-25-2 R 100-45200-3955 Parks (GENERAL) -$8.04 REBATE ALLOC - APR-MAY-JUN
08-25-2 R 211-45500-3955 Libraries (GENERA -$25.86 REBATE ALLOC - APR-MAY-JUN
08-25-2 R 100-46323-3955 Heritage Preservat -$0.56 REBATE ALLOC - APR-MAY-JUN
08-25-2 R 240-46500-3955 Economic Dev (GE -$0.84 REBATE ALLOC - APR-MAY-JUN
08-25-2 R 601-49400-3955 Water Utilities (GE -$7.55 REBATE ALLOC - APR-MAY-JUN
08-25-2 R 230-42270-3955 Ambulance -$18.40 REBATE ALLOC - APR-MAY-JUN
08-25-2 E 100-41410-430 Elections Miscellaneous (GENERAL $148.31 SILVER GRILLE - ELECTION JUDGE SU
08-25-2 R 220-42280-3955 Fire Department * -$0.99 REBATE ALLOC - APR-MAY-JUN
08-25-2 E 100-41410-430 Elections Miscellaneous (GENERAL $78.75 CABIN - ELECTION JUDGE COFFEE
08-25-2 E 100-41410-430 Elections Miscellaneous (GENERAL $23.19 CABIN - ELECTION JUDGE COFFEE
08-25-2 E 100-42110-435 Police Administrati Licences, Permits and Fe $91.94 POST BOARD
08-25-2 E 220-42280-240 Fire Department * Small Tools and Minor E $1,489.38 NAPA - AIR COMPRESSOR 50%
08-25-2 E 211-45500-332 Libraries (GENERA Continuing Education $225.00 MLA - CONFERENCE
08-25-2 E 100-43100-240 Street Maintenanc Small Tools and Minor E $1,500.00 NAPA - AIR COMPRESSOR 50%
08-25-2 E 454-43200-500 Construction Fund Cap. Outlay-GENERAL $3,291.41 SAMS - CCA TABLES
08-25-2 R 602-49450-3955 Sewer (GENERAL) -$7.90 REBATE ALLOC - APR-MAY-JUN
08-25-2 R 100-41100-3955 Legislative -$11.63 REBATE ALLOC - APR-MAY-JUN
08-25-2 E 211-45500-591 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Magazines $27.97 COUNTRY LIVING MAGAZINE
08-25-2 E 211-45500-401 Libraries (GENERA Repairs/Maint Buildings $41.84 NAPA - SPRAY PAINT
08-25-2 R 100-45124-3955 Swimming Pools - -$54.71 REBATE ALLOC - APR-MAY-JUN
08-25-2 E 211-45500-332 Libraries (GENERA Continuing Education $225.00 MLA - CONFERENCE
08-25-2 E 100-41100-430 Legislative Miscellaneous (GENERAL $96.00 R4 -COTW FOOD
08-25-2 E 211-45500-433 Libraries (GENERA Dues and Subscriptions $85.00 MLA - MEMBERSHIP
08-25-2 E 601-49400-322 Water Utilities (GE Postage $32.20 USPS - WATER SAMPLE POSTAGE
08-25-2 E 211-45500-591 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Magazines $6.00 HGTV - MAGAZINE
08-25-2 R 100-41410-3955 Elections -$4.61 REBATE ALLOC - APR-MAY-JUN
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08-25-2 R 100-41500-3955 City Clerk -$63.90 REBATE ALLOC - APR-MAY-JUN
08-25-2 R 100-42110-3955 Police Administrati -$16.58 REBATE ALLOC - APR-MAY-JUN
08-25-2 E 100-45124-210 Swimming Pools - Operating Supplies (GEN $165.78 SAMS - POOL CONCESSIONS
08-25-2 E 100-41100-430 Legislative Miscellaneous (GENERAL $113.88 SAMS - PARADE CANDY
08-25-2 E 211-45500-591 Libraries (GENERA Cap. Outlay-Magazines $35.32 MN HORTIC - NORTHERN GARDENER

$7,567.13Vendor US BANK ONE CARD

Vendor VAN METER INC
S01227 E 100-45200-210 Parks (GENERAL) Operating Supplies (GEN $157.74 PHIL 5667776 56107
S01227 E 211-45500-401 Libraries (GENERA Repairs/Maint Buildings $112.32 LIB PHIL-469634 30

$270.06Vendor VAN METER INC

Vendor WIT BOYZ INC.
9068 E 220-42280-404 Fire Department * Repairs/Maint Equipment $196.00 STREAMLIGHT BATERY
9085 E 220-42280-404 Fire Department * Repairs/Maint Equipment $493.24 SWITCH STARTER
9069 E 221-42280-300 Fire Department * Promotional Expense $1,398.32 WATER GUNS

$2,087.56Vendor WIT BOYZ INC.

Vendor WM HANSON WASTE REMOVAL
32461 E 100-45200-384 Parks (GENERAL) Refuse/Garbage Disposal $366.87 GARBAGE SERVICE - FIRE HALL
32461 E 602-49450-384 Sewer (GENERAL) Refuse/Garbage Disposal $134.15 GARBAGE SERVICE - WWTP
32461 E 100-41940-384 Municipal Building Refuse/Garbage Disposal $71.18 GARBAGE SERVICE - CITY HALL
32461 E 603-49500-384 Refuse/Garbage ( Refuse/Garbage Disposal $13,058.70 GARBAGE SERVICE - 1,185 P/U @ 11.
32461 E 603-49500-384 Refuse/Garbage ( Refuse/Garbage Disposal $2,114.56 GARBAGE SERVICE - OC ENVIRON FEE
32461 E 603-49500-384 Refuse/Garbage ( Refuse/Garbage Disposal $2,314.65 GARBAGE SERVICE - FUEL SURCHARG

$18,060.11Vendor WM HANSON WASTE REMOVAL

$115,625.86Batch Name 2022 09FA01

Vendor ABILITY BUILDING CENTER
E 100-41940-302 Municipal Building Contracted Help $0.00 CLEANING  -

$0.00Vendor ABILITY BUILDING CENTER

Vendor AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.
1NWW E 230-42270-210 Ambulance Operating Supplies (GEN $182.47 LITHIUM BATTERY,TWEEZERS,FRST A
1MYX E 100-41940-210 Municipal Building Operating Supplies (GEN $97.81 ALL PURPOSE CLEANER,SPRAYWAY W
1MYX E 100-41500-210 City Clerk Operating Supplies (GEN $57.90 PILOT G2 GEL PEN REFILL, TOWER FA
1MYX E 601-49400-200 Water Utilities (GE Office Supplies (GENERA $12.99 PERSONALIZED LABEL STICKERS
1MYX E 100-45124-404 Swimming Pools - Repairs/Maint Equipment $52.98 COMMERCIAL SOAP DISPENSER
1MYX E 100-41100-430 Legislative Miscellaneous (GENERAL -$92.88 CREDIT MEMEO 11J3 6TRV NHMQ FR

$311.27Vendor AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.

Vendor ARAMARK
256003 E 100-41940-401 Municipal Building Repairs/Maint Buildings $282.67 RUG SERVICE
256002 E 100-41940-401 Municipal Building Repairs/Maint Buildings $282.67 RUG SERVICE

$565.34Vendor ARAMARK

Vendor BADGER METER
801058 E 602-49450-403 Sewer (GENERAL) Prev. Maint. Agreements $100.00 1/2 GATEWAY BACKHAUL 3MO 50%
801058 E 601-49400-403 Water Utilities (GE Prev. Maint. Agreements $100.00 1/2 GATEWAY BACKHAUL 3MO 50%

$200.00Vendor BADGER METER

Vendor BATTERIES PLUS
P54741 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Supplies (GEN $140.07 12V LEAD SLAA12-18NB.

$140.07Vendor BATTERIES PLUS

Vendor CENEX FLEET FUELING
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246316 E 220-42280-212 Fire Department * Vehicle Operating Suppli $16.81 FIRE GRASS RIG
246316 E 100-43100-212 Street Maintenanc Vehicle Operating Suppli $123.25 STREET 2
246316 E 614-49840-212 Cable TV (GENERA Vehicle Operating Suppli $0.00 CCTV VAN
246316 E 100-45200-212 Parks (GENERAL) Vehicle Operating Suppli $1,532.17 PARK DESK
246316 E 602-49450-212 Sewer (GENERAL) Vehicle Operating Suppli $0.00 WWTP 1 - SCHLICHTER
246316 E 100-43100-212 Street Maintenanc Vehicle Operating Suppli $0.00 STREET 5 - SCHLICHTER
246316 E 602-49450-212 Sewer (GENERAL) Vehicle Operating Suppli $209.24 WWTP 2 - IRISH
246316 E 601-49400-212 Water Utilities (GE Vehicle Operating Suppli $44.83 WATER 1
246316 E 100-43100-212 Street Maintenanc Vehicle Operating Suppli $679.32 STREET 4 - IRISH
246316 E 100-45200-212 Parks (GENERAL) Vehicle Operating Suppli $99.16 STREET3 50% - DUBORD
246316 E 100-43100-212 Street Maintenanc Vehicle Operating Suppli $99.16 STREET3 50% - DUBORD
246316 E 220-42280-212 Fire Department * Vehicle Operating Suppli $52.06 FIRE BRUSH TRUCK
246316 E 220-42280-212 Fire Department * Vehicle Operating Suppli $0.00 FIRE ENGINE 1
246316 E 230-42270-212 Ambulance Vehicle Operating Suppli $458.97 471A
246316 E 230-42270-212 Ambulance Vehicle Operating Suppli $114.03 471B
246316 E 100-46630-212 Community Dev - Vehicle Operating Suppli $0.00 CITY CAR - PARADES
246316 E 100-41100-212 Legislative Vehicle Operating Suppli $0.00 CITY CAR - LEGISLATIVE
246316 E 220-42280-212 Fire Department * Vehicle Operating Suppli $100.19 FIRE TANKER 6
246316 E 100-41500-212 City Clerk Vehicle Operating Suppli $23.71 CITY CAR - CLERK
246316 E 100-43100-212 Street Maintenanc Vehicle Operating Suppli $278.05 STREET 1
246316 E 220-42280-212 Fire Department * Vehicle Operating Suppli $140.39 FIRE ENGINE 2
246316 E 220-42280-212 Fire Department * Vehicle Operating Suppli $143.93 FIRE TANKER 5
246316 E 220-42280-212 Fire Department * Vehicle Operating Suppli $0.00 FIRE UTV
246316 E 100-42110-212 Police Administrati Vehicle Operating Suppli $73.55 POLICE SQUAD 1-CHIEF
246316 E 100-42110-212 Police Administrati Vehicle Operating Suppli $455.42 POLICE SQUAD 2
246316 E 100-42110-212 Police Administrati Vehicle Operating Suppli $439.37 POLICE SQUAD 3

$5,083.61Vendor CENEX FLEET FUELING

Vendor CHATFIELD LUMBER CO
113860 E 100-45200-210 Parks (GENERAL) Operating Supplies (GEN $5.98 JOIST HANGER
113859 E 100-45200-210 Parks (GENERAL) Operating Supplies (GEN $25.20 TRUSS TIE DOWN

$31.18Vendor CHATFIELD LUMBER CO

Vendor CHATFIELD PARTS HOUSE
859316 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Supplies (GEN $41.98 LATEX GLOVES
859226 E 100-45124-210 Swimming Pools - Operating Supplies (GEN $11.99 PLASTIC TORCH
860314 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Supplies (GEN $1.29 BUSHING
860097 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Supplies (GEN $0.69 O-RING
861346 E 100-43100-404 Street Maintenanc Repairs/Maint Equipment $55.98 HYD HOSE FITTINGS
859567 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Supplies (GEN $9.08 SNAP TERMINALS
869922 E 601-49400-210 Water Utilities (GE Operating Supplies (GEN $13.98 RAID WASP SPRAY
859726 E 220-42280-210 Fire Department * Operating Supplies (GEN $63.84 AIR HOSE FITTINGS
859337 E 100-43100-240 Street Maintenanc Small Tools and Minor E $54.99 TRAILER JACK TUBE MOUNT
860680 E 100-42110-210 Police Administrati Operating Supplies (GEN $18.99 BATTERY ALK PRO
859224 E 100-45124-210 Swimming Pools - Operating Supplies (GEN $9.98 THIMBLE STOPS
860076 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Supplies (GEN $0.69 ELBOW
859218 E 100-45124-210 Swimming Pools - Operating Supplies (GEN $2.98 CLIP MALLEABLE
859208 E 100-45200-210 Parks (GENERAL) Operating Supplies (GEN $1.00 BOLT
859033 E 100-45124-210 Swimming Pools - Operating Supplies (GEN $22.43 PLATED STEEL, SCREWS
858864 E 100-45200-210 Parks (GENERAL) Operating Supplies (GEN $26.97 INSECT TRAP
858860 E 100-45200-210 Parks (GENERAL) Operating Supplies (GEN $43.46 TEMPO PEST CONTRL, INSECT TRAPS 
858744 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Supplies (GEN $7.99 LZR SPD
858251 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Supplies (GEN $63.99 3MO WTY BAT, CORE DEP., BOLT NUT
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857867 E 100-45124-210 Swimming Pools - Operating Supplies (GEN $11.48 AAA BATTERY 4PK, AA 4 PK
859296 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Supplies (GEN $8.52 SCREWS
860066 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Supplies (GEN $4.76 LAG

$477.06Vendor CHATFIELD PARTS HOUSE

Vendor CITY OF CHATFIELD
08/20/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $85.63 10-00000081-008 CITY SHOP
08/20/2 E 602-49450-380 Sewer (GENERAL) Utility Services (GENERA $235.44 10-00000031-00-3 WWTP
08/20/2 E 100-45200-380 Parks (GENERAL) Utility Services (GENERA $87.19 10-00000071-005 TOURIST CENTER
08/20/2 E 100-41940-380 Municipal Building Utility Services (GENERA $240.34 10-00000001-00-4 THURBER BLDG GA
08/20/2 E 211-45500-380 Libraries (GENERA Utility Services (GENERA $66.04 10-00000011-007PUBLIC LIBRARY
08/20/2 E 100-45124-380 Swimming Pools - Utility Services (GENERA $663.11 10-00000121-007 POOL
08/20/2 E 220-42280-380 Fire Department * Utility Services (GENERA $63.95 10-00000051-009 FIRE HALL

$1,441.70Vendor CITY OF CHATFIELD

Vendor CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVIC
08/31/2 E 100-42400-441 Building Inspectio Plan Review $29.03 PLAN REVIEW
08/31/2 E 100-42400-440 Building Inspectio Building Inspections $1,347.52 INSPECTIONS

$1,376.55Vendor CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVIC

Vendor EO JOHNSON, BUSINESS TECH.
INV119 E 100-42110-404 Police Administrati Repairs/Maint Equipment $5.93 #46719-01 POLICE L7545
INV119 E 240-46500-404 Economic Dev (GE Repairs/Maint Equipment $29.63 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 100-41910-404 Planning and Zoni Repairs/Maint Equipment $29.62 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 100-42110-404 Police Administrati Repairs/Maint Equipment $4.84 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 100-41500-404 City Clerk Repairs/Maint Equipment $10.12 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 601-49400-404 Water Utilities (GE Repairs/Maint Equipment $4.84 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 602-49450-404 Sewer (GENERAL) Repairs/Maint Equipment $4.84 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 603-49500-404 Refuse/Garbage ( Repairs/Maint Equipment $54.31 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 230-42270-404 Ambulance Repairs/Maint Equipment $9.24 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 602-49450-404 Sewer (GENERAL) Repairs/Maint Equipment $54.31 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 100-41910-404 Planning and Zoni Repairs/Maint Equipment $2.64 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 100-42110-404 Police Administrati Repairs/Maint Equipment $54.31 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 240-46500-404 Economic Dev (GE Repairs/Maint Equipment $2.64 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 230-42270-404 Ambulance Repairs/Maint Equipment $79.17 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 100-42110-404 Police Administrati Repairs/Maint Equipment $41.47 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 240-46500-404 Economic Dev (GE Repairs/Maint Equipment $22.62 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 100-41910-404 Planning and Zoni Repairs/Maint Equipment $22.62 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 603-49500-404 Refuse/Garbage ( Repairs/Maint Equipment $41.47 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 602-49450-404 Sewer (GENERAL) Repairs/Maint Equipment $41.47 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 601-49400-404 Water Utilities (GE Repairs/Maint Equipment $41.47 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 603-49500-404 Refuse/Garbage ( Repairs/Maint Equipment $4.84 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 100-41500-404 City Clerk Repairs/Maint Equipment $113.56 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 601-49400-404 Water Utilities (GE Repairs/Maint Equipment $54.31 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 230-42270-404 Ambulance Repairs/Maint Equipment $103.68 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503
INV119 E 100-41500-404 City Clerk Repairs/Maint Equipment $86.71 #56246 NETWORK L9124 MP C4503

$920.66Vendor EO JOHNSON, BUSINESS TECH.

Vendor FIRE SAFETY USA, INC
163101 E 100-41940-401 Municipal Building Repairs/Maint Buildings $95.00 EMERGENCY LIGHT

$95.00Vendor FIRE SAFETY USA, INC

Vendor FREDERICK S. SUHLER, ATTY
AUG 20 E 100-41100-304 Legislative Legal Fees $480.00 ADDITIONAL TASKS
AUG 20 E 100-41100-304 Legislative Legal Fees $500.00 MONTHLY RETAINER
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$980.00Vendor FREDERICK S. SUHLER, ATTY

Vendor GOPHER STATE ONE CALL
208028 E 601-49400-310 Water Utilities (GE Other Professional Servic $87.75 ACCOUNT #MN00240

$87.75Vendor GOPHER STATE ONE CALL

Vendor GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION
10246 E 100-45200-210 Parks (GENERAL) Operating Supplies (GEN $84.26 BLACK DIRT

$84.26Vendor GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION

Vendor HAMMELL EQUIPMENT
08/09/2 E 100-45200-404 Parks (GENERAL) Repairs/Maint Equipment $147.88 CUB CADET REPAIR
08/10/2 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Supplies (GEN $4.75 HYDRAULIC CAP

$152.63Vendor HAMMELL EQUIPMENT

Vendor HBC
09/02/2 E 602-49450-438 Sewer (GENERAL) Internet Expenses $89.99 50% 1520399 3 INTERNET LOC
09/02/2 E 601-49400-438 Water Utilities (GE Internet Expenses $89.98 50% 1520399 3 INTERNET LOC
09/02/2 E 602-49450-438 Sewer (GENERAL) Internet Expenses $64.69 BUS VALUE PKG 120MBPS
09/02/2 E 602-49450-321 Sewer (GENERAL) Telephone $64.69 867-4321BASIC & TOLL

$309.35Vendor HBC

Vendor HUNTINGTON ELECTRIC LLC
6405 E 100-45200-210 Parks (GENERAL) Operating Supplies (GEN $250.00 SET TEMP. ELECTRIC FOR WESTERN 

$250.00Vendor HUNTINGTON ELECTRIC LLC

Vendor JOSHUA BROADWATER LLC
1095 E 100-43100-410 Street Maintenanc Snow Removal $1,550.00 2021-2022 SNOW HAULING

$1,550.00Vendor JOSHUA BROADWATER LLC

Vendor LINDE
310725 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Supplies (GEN $49.66 HIGH PRESSURE

$49.66Vendor LINDE

Vendor LUKE BOYUM
936481 E 100-43100-410 Street Maintenanc Snow Removal $350.00 snow hauling

$350.00Vendor LUKE BOYUM

Vendor LUMEN-LEVEL3 (WEBEX)
304164 E 100-41500-320 City Clerk Communications (GENER $244.38 WEBEX 10@23 + TAX/LIC

$244.38Vendor LUMEN-LEVEL3 (WEBEX)

Vendor MANAHAN MACHINE SHOP
76842 E 100-45200-404 Parks (GENERAL) Repairs/Maint Equipment $69.59 UTILITY BOX COVER

$69.59Vendor MANAHAN MACHINE SHOP

Vendor MEDIACOM
08/26/2 E 100-41500-438 City Clerk Internet Expenses $111.63 1/3 CITY HALL HSD & STATIC IPS
08/26/2 E 230-42270-438 Ambulance Internet Expenses $111.64 1/3 CITY HALL HSD & STATIC IPS
08/26/2 E 100-42110-438 Police Administrati Internet Expenses $111.63 1/3 CITY HALL HSD & STATIC IPS

$334.90Vendor MEDIACOM

Vendor MINNESOTA ENERGY RESOURCES
$0.00

08/31/2 E 100-45124-380 Swimming Pools - Utility Services (GENERA $3,431.23 000011 POOL
$3,431.23Vendor MINNESOTA ENERGY RESOURCES

Vendor OLMSTED CNTY HEALTH DEPART.
486 E 601-49400-386 Water Utilities (GE Well Testing Fees $202.50 BACTERIA
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$202.50Vendor OLMSTED CNTY HEALTH DEPART.

Vendor PEOPLES ENERGY COOPERATIVE
09/06/2 E 100-45200-380 Parks (GENERAL) Utility Services (GENERA $77.29 2367400 TOURIST PARK
09/06/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $113.60 2410100 1/4 FIRE HALL
09/06/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $176.83 3260000 52 3RD ST SW - STL MTR
09/06/2 E 602-49450-380 Sewer (GENERAL) Utility Services (GENERA $3,334.86 2430200 126 LIBRARY LN WWTP
09/06/2 E 100-45200-380 Parks (GENERAL) Utility Services (GENERA $49.00 2432200 CHATFIELD SIGN
09/06/2 E 100-45200-380 Parks (GENERAL) Utility Services (GENERA $45.82 2432400 400 3RD ST SW
09/06/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $60.61 2436500 CR 2 HWY S
09/06/2 E 100-45200-380 Parks (GENERAL) Utility Services (GENERA $72.00 2438500 MILL CREEK PARK
09/06/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $48.16 2447300 UNION ST NE - XING
09/06/2 E 601-49400-380 Water Utilities (GE Utility Services (GENERA $1,013.24 3011700 BLUFF ST WELL
09/06/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $2,196.00 3011800 STREET LIGHTS
09/06/2 E 230-42270-380 Ambulance Utility Services (GENERA $566.00 2407900 1/3 21 2ND ST SE
09/06/2 E 100-45124-380 Swimming Pools - Utility Services (GENERA $3,416.30 3237701 107 UNION ST NE
09/06/2 E 220-42280-380 Fire Department * Utility Services (GENERA $340.82 2410100 3/4 FIRE HALL
09/06/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $97.41 3260100 301 TH 52 - TRAFFIC SI
09/06/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $182.40 3265100 20 2ND ST SE - LIGHTS
09/06/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $10.00 2182100 SIREN - 10210 HILLSIDE
09/06/2 E 220-42280-380 Fire Department * Utility Services (GENERA $153.25 2410000 318 S MAIN ST-WHISTLE
09/06/2 E 100-41940-380 Municipal Building Utility Services (GENERA $566.00 2407900 1/3 21 2ND ST SE
09/06/2 E 100-42110-380 Police Administrati Utility Services (GENERA $566.00 2407900 1/3 21 2ND ST SE
09/06/2 E 601-49400-380 Water Utilities (GE Utility Services (GENERA $49.35 3211800 250 OLD TERRITORIAL RD
09/06/2 E 211-45500-380 Libraries (GENERA Utility Services (GENERA $534.55 2402500 CHATFIELD LIBRARY
09/06/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $181.00 7823600 MEYERS AND TERMAR
09/06/2 E 100-43100-380 Street Maintenanc Utility Services (GENERA $166.62 2154400 10208 HILLSIDE DRIVE
09/06/2 E 602-49450-380 Sewer (GENERAL) Utility Services (GENERA $103.29 242390 MILL CREEK PK - LIFT ST
09/06/2 E 100-45200-380 Parks (GENERAL) Utility Services (GENERA $52.00 2428000 MILL CREEK PARK
09/06/2 E 100-45200-380 Parks (GENERAL) Utility Services (GENERA $178.74 2410200 MAIN ST-CITY PARK
09/06/2 E 100-43100-430 Street Maintenanc Miscellaneous (GENERAL $133.83 3376900 405 MAIN ST S. -EV CHARGE

$14,484.97Vendor PEOPLES ENERGY COOPERATIVE

Vendor QUILL.COM
270188 E 100-41940-210 Municipal Building Operating Supplies (GEN $27.95 SPRAY BOTTLES FOR CLEANING PROD
271766 E 100-41500-210 City Clerk Operating Supplies (GEN $416.43 312- CLERKS TONER

$444.38Vendor QUILL.COM

Vendor RCM SPECIALTIES INC
8664 E 100-43100-406 Street Maintenanc Street-Grdng/Chlrd/Crckf $448.50 EMULSION

$448.50Vendor RCM SPECIALTIES INC

Vendor RDO EQUIPMENT CO.
P21053 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Supplies (GEN $11.65 YELLOW SPRAY PAINT
P21615 E 100-43100-210 Street Maintenanc Operating Supplies (GEN $24.00 YELLOW SPRAY PAINT

$35.65Vendor RDO EQUIPMENT CO.

Vendor RICCHIO INCORPORATED
089533 E 100-45124-404 Swimming Pools - Repairs/Maint Equipment $1,091.18 CHATFIELD PUMPS
089641 E 100-45124-210 Swimming Pools - Operating Supplies (GEN $270.35 GASKETS

$1,361.53Vendor RICCHIO INCORPORATED

Vendor SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO
905621 E 100-41940-302 Municipal Building Contracted Help $194.41 MUNI ELEV MAINT

$194.41Vendor SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO
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Vendor ST. JOSEPH EQUIPMENT
W1979 E 100-43100-404 Street Maintenanc Repairs/Maint Equipment $1,926.97 PARTS AND ABOR ON UTV

$1,926.97Vendor ST. JOSEPH EQUIPMENT

Vendor UC LABORATORY
113670 E 602-49450-217 Sewer (GENERAL) Testing $812.55 WWTP LABS

$812.55Vendor UC LABORATORY

$38,447.65Batch Name 2022 09FA01U

$154,073.51

([BatchID] in (17862,17861))



09/01/22 1:57 PM
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Current Period: September 2022
2022 09FPR01

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Vendor CHATFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY
18 G 910-21728 $125.00 SCRIP GAS CARDS111982
18 R 211-45500-3620 Libraries (GENERA -$125.00 SCRIP GAS CARDS

$0.00Vendor CHATFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY

Vendor EMPOWER
102373 G 910-21719 $138.37 BURKHOLDER111983
102373 G 910-21719 $125.00 SCHLICHTER
102373 G 910-21719 $93.34 PRIEBE
102373 G 910-21719 $120.01 IRISH
102373 G 910-21719 $50.00 HYKE
102373 G 910-21719 $25.00 WANGEN
102373 G 910-21719 $103.17 CARLSON

$654.89Vendor EMPOWER

Vendor HEALTHEQUITY
2022-0 G 910-21726 $345.83 YOUNG111984
2022-0 G 910-21726 $150.00 WANGEN
2022-0 G 910-21726 $304.17 SCHLICHTER S
2022-0 G 910-21726 $125.00 PRIEBE
2022-0 G 910-21726 $150.00 BURKHOLDER
2022-0 G 910-21726 $125.00 MILIANDER
2022-0 G 910-21726 $341.67 ERICKSON
2022-0 G 910-21726 $250.00 LANDORF
2022-0 G 910-21726 $125.00 IRISH
2022-0 G 910-21726 $175.00 FUNK
2022-0 G 910-21726 $125.00 HYKE
2022-0 G 910-21726 $300.00 BURNETT
2022-0 G 910-21726 $152.08 CARLSON
2022-0 G 910-21726 $87.50 ELDER

$2,756.25Vendor HEALTHEQUITY

Vendor LAW ENFORCEMENT LABOR SERVICES
SEP-22 G 910-21717 $65.00 4 FT DUES PAYING MEMBERS - MILIA
SEP-22 G 910-21717 $65.00 4 FT DUES PAYING MEMBERS - LAND
SEP-22 G 910-21717 $65.00 4 FT DUES PAYING MEMBERS - KEIGL
SEP-22 G 910-21717 $65.00 4 FT DUES PAYING MEMBERS - STEVE

$260.00Vendor LAW ENFORCEMENT LABOR SERVICES

Vendor MN DEPART. OF REV./WH TAX
0-288-2 G 910-21702 $2,314.84 STATE TAX WH111985

$2,314.84Vendor MN DEPART. OF REV./WH TAX

Vendor NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE
384000 G 910-21707 $16.00 LIFE INSURANCE - MILIANDER
384000 G 910-21707 $16.00 LIFE INSURANCE - IRISH
384000 G 910-21707 $16.00 LIFE INSURANCE - SCHLICHTERS
384000 G 910-21707 $16.00 LIFE INSURANCE - SCHLICHTERD
384000 G 910-21707 $16.00 LIFE INSURANCE - WANGEN
384000 G 910-21707 $16.00 LIFE INSURANCE - YOUNG
384000 G 910-21707 $16.00 LIFE INSURANCE - CARLSON

$112.00Vendor NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE

Vendor PERA
SOMPE G 910-21705 $4,709.12 PERA - POLICE111986
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SOMPE G 910-21704 $4,955.56 PERA - CITY COORDINATED111986
$9,664.68Vendor PERA

Vendor TASC
08/31/2 G 910-21714 $222.91 FSA MEDICAL & DEP - EmpE SCHMIED111987

$222.91Vendor TASC

$15,985.57Batch Name 2022 09FPR01

$15,985.57

([BatchID] in (17889))
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Current Period: September 2022
2022 09MNREVSALES

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Vendor MN REVENUE
0-934-6 E 100-45124-437 Swimming Pools - Sales Tax - Purchases $360.00 7316521 POOL SALES & ADM111988
0-934-6 E 601-49400-437 Water Utilities (GE Sales Tax - Purchases $66.00 7316521 WTR TWR LEASE SALES
0-934-6 E 614-49840-437 Cable TV (GENER Sales Tax - Purchases $1.00 7316521 CCTV SALES
0-934-6 E 100-45200-436 Parks (GENERAL) Sales Tax $17.00 7316521CAMP SITE
0-934-6 E 603-49500-436 Refuse/Garbage ( Sales Tax $1,127.00 7316521 GARBAGE TAX

$1,571.00Vendor MN REVENUE

$1,571.00Batch Name 2022 09MNREVSALES

$1,571.00

([BatchID] in (17890))
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Current Period: August 2022
2022 08FPR02

Check
Nbr Invoice Account Dept Descr Object Descr Amount Comments

Vendor AFLAC
458044 G 910-21713 $28.08 ACCT #A8980 ACC LANDORF111968
458044 G 910-21712 $82.94 ACCT #A8980 CANCER - BURKHOLDE
458044 G 910-21724 $52.00 ACCT #A8980 STD - CARLSON
458044 G 910-21713 $21.58 ACCT #A8980 ACC SCHMIEDEBERG
458044 G 910-21724 $72.80 ACCT #A8980 STD BURKHOLDER
458044 G 910-21724 $51.48 ACCT #A8980 DISABILITY WANGEN
458044 G 910-21724 $49.14 ACCT #A8980 STD SCHMIEDEBERG
458044 G 910-21718 $54.47 ACCT #A8980 SPEVNT - BURKHOLER
458044 G 910-21724 $43.68 ACCT #A8980 STD LANDORF
458044 G 910-21724 $47.84 ACCT #A8980 STD KEIGLEY
458044 G 910-21715 $17.20 ACCT #A8980 HOSPITAL INS M ERICK
458044 G 910-21713 $40.04 ACCT #A8980 ACC- M ERICKSON
458044 G 910-21715 $56.29 ACCT #A8980 HOSPITAL INS CARLSO
458044 G 910-21713 $21.58 ACCT #A8980 ACC CARLSON
458044 G 910-21712 $36.14 ACCT #A8980 CANCER K COE

$675.26Vendor AFLAC

Vendor CHATFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY
17 G 910-21728 $125.00 SCRIP GAS CARDS111969
17 R 211-45500-3620 Libraries (GENERA -$125.00 SCRIP GAS CARDS

$0.00Vendor CHATFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY

Vendor DELTA DENTAL
CNS000 G 910-21711 $127.60 SCHLICHTER - FAMILY111970
CNS000 G 910-21711 $127.60 ERICKSON - FAMILY
CNS000 G 910-21711 $127.60 BURNETT - FAMILY
CNS000 G 910-21711 $127.60 SCHMIEDEBERG - FAMILY
CNS000 G 910-21711 $35.25 HYKE - EE
CNS000 G 910-21711 $127.60 PRIEBE - FAMILY
CNS000 G 910-21711 $35.25 IRISH - EE
CNS000 G 910-21711 $127.60 FUNK - FAMILY
CNS000 G 910-21711 $127.60 KEIGLEY - FAMILY
CNS000 G 910-21711 $35.25 WANGEN - EE

$998.95Vendor DELTA DENTAL

Vendor EFTPS
311015 G 910-21701 $5,106.67 FEDERAL WH - STAFF111971
311015 G 910-21703 $7,321.32 SOC SEC WH - STAFF
311015 G 910-21709 $2,142.16 MEDICARE WH - STAFF

$14,570.15Vendor EFTPS

Vendor EMPOWER
102097 G 910-21719 $50.00 HYKE111972
102097 G 910-21719 $25.00 WANGEN
102097 G 910-21719 $125.00 SCHLICHTER
102097 G 910-21719 $79.22 PRIEBE
102097 G 910-21719 $118.00 IRISH
102097 G 910-21719 $147.69 BURKHOLDER
102097 G 910-21719 $103.17 CARLSON

$648.08Vendor EMPOWER

Vendor HEALTHEQUITY
2022-0 G 910-21726 $125.00 MILIANDER111973
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2022-0 G 910-21726 $341.67 ERICKSON111973
2022-0 G 910-21726 $87.50 ELDER
2022-0 G 910-21726 $152.08 CARLSON
2022-0 G 910-21726 $300.00 BURNETT
2022-0 G 910-21726 $150.00 BURKHOLDER
2022-0 G 910-21726 $125.00 IRISH
2022-0 G 910-21726 $250.00 LANDORF
2022-0 G 910-21726 $125.00 PRIEBE
2022-0 G 910-21726 $304.17 SCHLICHTER S
2022-0 G 910-21726 $150.00 WANGEN
2022-0 G 910-21726 $345.83 YOUNG
2022-0 G 910-21726 $125.00 HYKE
2022-0 G 910-21726 $175.00 FUNK

$2,756.25Vendor HEALTHEQUITY

Vendor MN DEPART. OF REV./WH TAX
0-896-9 G 910-21702 $2,487.43 STATE TAX WH - STAFF111974

$2,487.43Vendor MN DEPART. OF REV./WH TAX

Vendor MN PEIP
121503 G 910-21706 $579.57 HYKE - EE - MED ADV HSA HP111975
121503 G 910-21706 $579.57 MILIANDER - EE - MED ADV HSA HP
121503 G 910-21706 $579.57 PRIEBE - EE- MED ADV HSA PONE
121503 G 910-21706 $1,551.52 SCHLICHTER - FAMILY - MED ADV HS
121503 G 910-21706 $2,193.69 SCHMIEDEBERG - EE - MED ADV HIGH
121503 G 910-21706 $579.57 WANGEN - EE - MED ADV HSA HP
121503 G 910-21706 $1,551.52 ERICKSON - FAMILY - MED ADV HSA H
121503 G 910-21706 $1,551.52 YOUNG - EE+SP - MED ADV HSA BCBS
121503 G 910-21706 $1,551.52 LANDORF - EE+SP - MED ADV HSA HP
121503 G 910-21706 $813.09 LEWIS - EE - MED ADV HIGH HP
121503 G 910-21706 $579.57 IRISH - EE - MED ADV HSA PONE
121503 G 910-21706 $1,966.32 FOX - FAMILY - MED ADV VALUE BCBS
121503 G 910-21706 $579.57 ELDER - EE - MED ADV HSA HP
121503 G 910-21706 $579.57 CARLSON - EE - MED ADV HSA HP
121503 G 910-21706 $1,551.52 BURNETT - FAMILY - MED ADV HSA B
121503 G 910-21706 $579.57 BURKHOLDER - EE - MED ADV HSA HP
121503 G 910-21706 $579.57 FUNK - FAMILY

$17,946.83Vendor MN PEIP

Vendor PERA
SOMPE G 910-21704 $4,912.44 PERA - CITY COORDINATED111976
SOMPE G 910-21705 $4,557.85 PERA - POLICE
SOMPE E 230-42270-121 Ambulance PERA $610.00 CEMTRIP - JULY 2022
SOMPE G 910-21704 $61.96 DCP - ELECTED OFFICIAL

$10,142.25Vendor PERA

Vendor SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY
816669 G 910-21720 $8.80 INSURANCE - HYKE111977
816669 G 910-21720 $64.71 INSURANCE - WANGEN
816669 G 910-21720 $2.56 INSURANCE - SCHLICHTER S
816669 G 910-21720 $355.71 INSURANCE - YOUNG
816669 G 910-21720 $2.56 INSURANCE - PRIEBE
816669 G 910-21720 $2.56 INSURANCE - BURKHOLDER
816669 G 910-21720 $12.79 INSURANCE - BURNETT
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816669 G 910-21720 $2.56 INSURANCE - CARLSON111977
816669 G 910-21720 $2.56 INSURANCE - ERICKSON
816669 G 910-21720 $6.49 INSURANCE - FUNK
816669 G 910-21720 $2.56 INSURANCE - IRISH
816669 G 910-21720 $2.56 INSURANCE - LANDORF
816669 G 910-21720 $2.56 INSURANCE - MILIANDER
816669 G 910-21720 $7.59 INSURANCE - SCHLICHTER D
816669 G 910-21720 $2.56 INSURANCE - SCHMIEDEBERG
816669 G 910-21720 $6.39 INSURANCE - FOX

$485.52Vendor SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY

Vendor TASC
08/18/2 G 910-21714 $222.91 FSA MEDICAL & DEP - EmpE SCHMIED111978

$222.91Vendor TASC

$50,933.63Batch Name 2022 08FPR02

$50,933.63

([BatchID] in (17847))







A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A DONATION TO THE CITY. 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Chatfield is generally authorized to accept donations of real and 
personal property pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 465.03 et seq. for the benefit of its 
citizens and is specifically authorized to accept gifts. 
 
WHEREAS, the following persons and entities have offered to contribute the cash amounts set 
forth below to the city: 
 Chatfield Youth Sports Association  $1,800 
  
 
WHEREAS, the terms or conditions of the donations, if any, are as follows:  
 To be used for the Mill Creek Shelter Project 
  
 
WHEREAS, all such donations have been contributed to the city for the benefit of its citizens, as 
allowed by law; and 
 
WHEREAS, the City Council finds that it is appropriate to accept the donations offered. 
 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
CHATFIELD, MINNESOTA AS FOLLOWS: 
1. The donations described above are accepted and shall be used to establish and/or operate 
services either alone or in cooperation with others, as allowed by law. 
2. The city clerk is hereby directed to issue receipts to each donor acknowledging the city’s 
receipt of the donor’s donation. 
 
Passed by the City Council of Chatfield, Minnesota this 12th day of September, 2022. 
 
 
 
___________________ 
Mayor 
 
Attested: 
 
____________________ 
City Clerk 



RECREATIONAL VEHICLES 
 
DEFINITIONS 
 
For the purpose of this subchapter, the following definitions shall apply unless the context 
clearly indicates or requires a different meaning. 
 
(A)  ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE OR VEHICLE. 
 
 (1)   A motorized vehicle with: 
 

(a)   Not less than three, but not more than six low pressure or non-pneumatic 
tires; 

 
  (b)   A total dry weight of 2,000 pounds or less; and 
 

(c)   A total width from outside of tire rim to outside of tire rim that is 65 inches 
or less. 

 
(2)   ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE does not include a golf cart, mini-truck, dune buggy, or go-
cart or a vehicle designed and used specifically for lawn maintenance, agriculture, 
logging, or mining purposes. 

 
 (3)   Classes of all-terrain vehicles. 
 

(a)   CLASS 1 ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE.  An all-terrain vehicle that has a total width 
from outside of tire rim to outside of tire rim that is 50 inches or less. 

 
(b)   CLASS 2 ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE.  An all-terrain vehicle that has a total width 
from outside of tire rim to outside of tire rim that is greater than 50 inches but 
not more than 65 inches. 

 
(B)  UTILITY TASK VEHICLE. 
 
 Utility task vehicle means a side-by-side, four-wheel drive, off-road vehicle that has four 
wheels, is propelled by an internal combustion engine with a piston displacement capacity of 
1,200 cubic centimeters or less and has  a total  dry weight of 1,800 but less than 2,600 pounds. 
 
 
(C)  DESIGNATED ROADWAYS. 
 
Vehicles may only be operated on city streets, avenues and alleys not specifically excluded in 
this ordinance.  It does not mean US or Minnesota trunk highways or county roads in City limits. 
 



AUTHORIZED USE 
 
Pursuant to the authority granted by M.S. § 169.045, as it may be amended from time to time, 
use  of  all-terrain vehicles, utility  task vehicles  are  permitted  within  the  city  under the 
conditions set forth below. 
 
